
 
 
 

 
 
 

Mini Maxi Rolex World Championship 
 
 
 
Amendment  n°1 Notice of Race – Organizing Authority   
 
Para 1 – Rules  
 
1.1 (d)  
Add : IMA rules Part III paragraphs 3.3 (ii) and 3.3 (iii) shall be in force. 
  
1.1 (f) : Exceptions to RRS 77 may be granted by the Organizing Authority upon written request prior to the 
close of registration. 
  
Para 7 – Programme: 
 
Substitute to read: 
   
  Wednesday 1stSeptember Inspections and Controls  
  Thursday 2nd September Inspections and Controls 

Friday 3rd September  Inspections and controls 
Saturday 4th September Inspections and controls 
Sunday 5th September  Inspections, Registrations and Briefing 
Monday 6th September  Race (s)  
Tuesday 7th September  Race (s) 
Wednesday 8th September Race (coastal race) 
Thursday 9th September Lay Day or Resail 
Friday 10th September  Race (s) 
Saturday 11th September Race (s)and Final Prize giving  
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